
 
 

 

Date: - 15th May, 2024 

 

To, 

The Manager-Listing Department 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C-Block-G, 

Bandra kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai-400051 

 

Symbol: PROPEQUITY 

 

Subject: Resubmission of Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 10th May, 

2024 along with Audited Standalone and consolidated financial results for 

the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024 – Regulation 30 and 33 of 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015 – Regarding submission of additional documents vide letter dated 

14th May, 2024 

 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

With reference to the captioned subject Please note that the outcome of meeting 

of Board of Directors of the company held on Friday May 10th, 2024 is hereby 

resubmitted vide letter received from your good office dated 14th May 2024 in 

which the Board has considered and approved the Audited and consolidated 

financial results for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.  

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the following: 

a. Independent Auditor’s Report of Consolidated Financial Results along with the 

Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024. 

b. Independent Auditor’s Report of Standalone Financial Results along with the 

Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024. 

c. Declaration of un-modified opinion on Audited Standalone and Consolidated 

Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024. 

The Meeting of Board of Directors Commenced at 12:05 PM and concluded at 

02:15 PM. The above information is also available on the website of the company 

at www.propequity.in.  

This is for your information and necessary dissemination. 

http://www.propequity.in/


Note: The outcome of Meeting with the standalone & Consolidated Auditors Report 

along with the Financial Results as uploaded earlier has been attached herein 

below. The Declaration of Unmodified opinion has also been attached herein below 

for your kind reference. Further Please note that the wrong file has been merged 

earlier unintentionally due to which the incomplete documents were uploaded. 

Please consider the below-mentioned documents as per the applicable provisions 

of SEBI (LODR) or any other act/ provision as may be applicable. 

 

Thanking You. 

Yours Faithfully 

 

For and on Behalf of  

P. E. Analytics Limited 

 

 

 

Samir Jasuja 

Managing Director 

01681776 









P. C. Analytics limited

Statement of Auet
amount

D•te R
todi O•te retied 01
Whethet Routt. Audited Ot Un•udited Audited

Natvt-e Repott ot Congolidated Standalone

t tautn e AND LIABtut1tS

0 Shareholders' Funds

(a Share Ca ital 104,821

Rcycrvcs and Su 'us 627,302

total 732.323

(i Non-current Liabilities

(al -term ns 10,478

Total 10,478

(iii) Current Liabilities

(a) Trade Pa ables

(b) Other Current Liabilities 71,126

(c) Short-term Provisions 389
Total 72,180

Total Equity 814,981

2 ASSETS
(i) Non-current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment Fixed assets and Intangible assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 9,125
Intangible assets 1,169

(b) Non-current Investments 80
(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 4,825

(d) Other non-current assets 77

Total 15,277

(ii) Current Assets
(a) Current Investments 35,404

(b) Trade Receivables 38,161

(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents 683,012

(d) Short-term loans and Advances 3,890

(e) Other Current Assets 39,237

Total 799,704

Total Assets 814,981

01

104,821

336,816

641.638

9,940

9,940

356

55,878

381

56,616

708,194

8,673

646

80

5,596

77

15,072

35,404

36,439

592,377

5,071

23,831

693,122

708,194

For P.E Analytic limited

Place - Gurugram Jas

Date : 10/05/2024 (Managing Director)

DIN - 01681776
e. 34B.

UDYOGVIHARJ PH.41.GURGACN

HR-122016 m



P. E. Analytics Limited
as P.C. Anatv0e• Private Omited)

Standalone Statement ot Pront A lor 

s.

t. Revenue

Net of

ii Othet

O rations Net

benefits

and Amoflitatwon es nse

Professional Consultan cha es

d) Othet expenses (Any Item exceeding of the total

expenses relating to continuing the operations to be shown

ses

Ptofit/(ioss) before exceptional and extraordinary Items
3

and tax

E tional items rofit/loss Net

Prior riod e ses

a Profit/ Loss before tax

S Tax ex nses Ad ustments

Current tax

b) Earlier ars

c) Deferred tax

Net Profit/(Loss For the Period

7 Weighted Average number of Equi Shares

S Earning Per E ui Share

a) Basic

b)D11uted

Notes:

half 

Note

tao oog

49 928

907

10 163

12,727

74 725

66,184

66,184

16,353

62

664

49,103

4.68

4.68

months ended on March. 'O"

ended 

Note

00

49

4618

9,255

65,326

56,871

56,871

14,341

841

108

41,582

3.97

3.97

ended

Note

950

106

1 438

6 178

10,096

61,817

60,133

60,133

14,992

361

847

43,932

4.19

4.19

on

Audited

no 016
029

105

14 782

21,982

140,050

123,055

123,055

30,695

903

771

90,685

10,482,104

8.65

8.65

ended on

Audited

150

2,sgg

8,498

17,859

115,297

121,053

839

120,214

29.429

(78)

1,165

89,698

8.56

8.56

1 The above Audited Financial Results for the year ended on 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board

of Directors in its meeting held on 10th May, 2024.

2 The figures for the half yearly ended March 31, 2024, and March 31, 2023 are arrived at as difference between audited figures in respect of full

financial year and the unaudited published figures upto half yearly ended September 30 of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end

of half yearly had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.

3 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Relevant Accounting Standard

prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with relevant rules thereunder and the terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

4 For the year ended 31st March 2022, the company has completed its Initial Public Offer(lPO) and offer for Sale (OFS) of shares of Face

Value OR 10/- each at an issue price of 114/- (inclusive of Security premium of R104/-) per share . The equity shares of the company were allotted

as on 30th March 2022 and the same were listed on NSE EMERGE w.e.f 4th April 2022. Details of the funds received from IPO and its utilization as on

the balance sheet date is as given below -

Particulars

IPO funds received a ainst fresh equit issue (A)

Total(A

Expenditure for Technological upgradation

Retail Initiative (B2C Ex ansion Plan)

General Corporate Purposes

Issue expenses

Total(B)

Net Un-utilized amount as at 31-03-2024 A-B)

in Lakhs
1,655.28

1,655.28

119.00

295.00

224.00

50.00

688.00

967.28

Net Un-utilized IPO amount as at 31-03-2024 were temporaily invested in deposits with the scheduled banks.

348,

UDYOGVIHAR

U; PH..II, CURCACN
HR-122016
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P. Analytics Llmltod
known as Ptivate Omned)

ONI

OA Comp'", Matg, Vaunt Vihar, South West 110057

Standalone Caqh now Statement tot the eat ended jiöt Maeeh 2024

Poe the ended

Osh

to betot@ tax to net flows

and ion expense

OÅ•idend

Pt•viSi0t' tot doubtful debts "advances recoverable in cash ot

kind/(wtitten back)

Gratuity Paid allowed during the year

Provision fot Gratuity during the year

Balance written off

Net loss on sale of Current Investment

Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE) written off

Interest Income
Operating profit before working capital changes

Movements in working capital :
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables
Increase/(decrease) in short term provisions

- Increase/(decrease) in other current liabilities

- (Increase)/decrease in trade receivables
- (Increase)/decrease in short term loan & advances

- (Increase)/decrease in other current assets
Cash generated from /(used in) operations

Net Taxes Paid/(received)

Net cash flow from/ (used in) operating activities (A)

B. Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment

Sale of current investments
Interest received

Dividend received

Net cash flow from/ (used in) investing activities (B)

C. Cash flows from financing activities
Promoter liability paid back

Net cash flow from/ (used in) in financing activities (C)

D. Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

(3,191)

(3,016)

(3,305)

3,850

3,453

208

36,753)

87,760

309

15,247

(2,158)

1,262

(15,406)

87,013

(31,678)

55,335

(4,643)

36,753

3,191

35,301

90,635

592,377

683,012

'or the 

UDYOGVIHAR
PH.-II, --1

HR-122016 m

'000)

ended

2,388

(2,691)

(2,837)

(1,878)

1,140

2,587

115

(26,848)

92,390

(2,002)

(850)

2,670

4,462

307

(5,831)

91,146

(31,639)

59,507

(5,314)

13,068

26,848

2,691

37,292

(125,583)

(125,583)

(28,783)

621,159

592,377



P. E. Analytics Limited
(Formerly known as P.E. Analytics Private Limited)

CIN: L70i02DL2008PLCi72384

0-4. Commercial Complex, Paschlml Marg, Vasant Vihar, South West Delhi, Delhl• 110057

Standalone Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31st March 2024

for the year ended
Particulars

31st March 2024

(R in '000)

For the year ended

31st March 2023

Com onents of cash and cash e uivalents

Cash on hand

Deposit with less than months

With banks• on current account

•Deposits with original maturity for more than 3 months but less than

or

•De osits with remainin maturit for more than 12 months

Total cash and cash equivalents

Place - Gurugram

Date : 10/05/2024

16,856

480,956

185,200

683 012

26,356

265,021

301,000

592 377

For P.E nalyt s limited

Sa asuja

(Managing Director)
e 30, -01681776

UOYCCVW.R

• PH..II,GIJRCAON
u.-i. HR-122016 &









P. t. Anatvuo limited

Statement 

Starting Date Re in Period

t rsdin Of

Whethet Results Audited ot Unaudited

Natvtt Repott Ot Comolidated

AND UA@lUt1tS

(i) Shareholdets• Funds

(a) Share CA ital

OabdNWes

f' 000'

total

(ii Minorit Interest

(iii) Non-current Liabilities

(a) long-term rovisions

Total

(iv) Current Liabilities

(a) Trade Payables

(b) Other Current Liabilities

(c) Short-term Provisions

Total

Total Liabilities

2 ASSETS

(i) Non-current Assets

662.01%

766,836

8606

12.289

12,289

4,097

81,472

392

85,961

873, 92

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment Fixed assets and Intangible assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 9,125

Intangible assets 1,169

Goodwill on Consolidation 169

(b) Deferred tax assets (net) 5,281

(c) Other non-current assets 77

Total 15,822

(ii) Current Assets

(a) Current Investments 35,404

(b) Trade Receivables 68,121

(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents 685,414

(d) Short-term loans and Advances 8,215

(e) Other Current Assets 60,715

Total 857,870

Total Assets 873,692

For P.E analytics Li

fjcs

330, 30

653,324

3,399

10,474

10,474

394

61,533

382

62,309

731,507

8,673

169

5,731

15,296

35,404

43,580

596,404

6,287

34,536

716,211

731,507

ited

Place - Gurugram 348, ir asuja

Date - 10/05/2024 UDYCGV'I(M na ing Director)
PH-ll.

01681776



P, E. Analytics Limited
(totmetty known as Analytics Private

CINI

Consolidated Statement o' /twetvø month' ended on 

s
Particulars

t. Revenue
Revenue from

the 

Haw Year ended 

Un.Audited

Refer Note

Net Salesnncome from O rations

v.) Other Income

Total Income trom rations Net

2. t nses

Em benefits ex nse

t teciation and Amortization ex

c al and Professional Consultan

Net Of

nse

char es

d) Other expenses (Any item exceeding of the total

expenses relating to continuing the operations to be

shown rate

Total E nses

3 Profit/(loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items

and tax

Exce ional items( rofit/loss Net

Prior penod expenses

4 Profit/ Loss) before tax

S Tax expenses Adjustments

a) Current tax

b) Earlier ars

c) Deferred tax

6 Net Profit/(Loss) For the Period

7 Share of Minority Interest

8 Net Profit/(Loss) For the Period after Minori Interest

9 Weighted Average number of Equity Shares

10 Earning Per Equity Share

a) Basic

009

226

247,235

1,907

16,458

29,683

158,423

88,812

88,812

22.173

352

497

65,790

3,338

62,452

6.28

6.28

Half Year ended 

Un.Audited
Refer Note

17 88?

194,482

96,615

1,551

4,857

22,085

125,107

69,375

330

69,045

17,614

551

(48)

50,928

1,869

49,059

4.86

4.86

ended

Un•Audited

Note

16 800

170 261

73,585

1.438

6,167

17,583

98,772

71,489

71,489

17,885

376
844

52,383

1,691

50,692

5.00

5.00

Lilting

March, 20M
'000' 

'inanejal
(nded on

0-010024

Audited

jog 604

206,989

3,458

21,315

51,768

283,530

158,187

330

157,858

39,787

903

449

116,718

5,207

111,512

11.14

11.14

P"

(ndqd on

Audited

323,066

1 38,065

2,388

8,393

30.831

180,077

142,990

839

142.151

35,117

(63)

1.031

106,067

3.274

102,793

10.12

10.12
b)Diluted

Notes:

I The above Audited Financial Results for the year ended on 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of

Directors in its meeting held on 10th May, 2024.

2 The figures for the half yearly ended March 31, 2024, and March 31, 2023 are arrived at as difference between audited figures in respect of full financial

year and the unaudited published figures upto half yearly ended September 30 of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of half yearly

had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.

and measurement principles laid down in the Relevant Accounting Standard
3 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition 

prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with relevant rules thereunder and the terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
and offer for sale(OFS) of shares of Face Value of R

4 For the year ended 31st March 2022, the company has completed its Intial Public Offer(IPO) 

of 104/-) per share . Details of the funds received from IPO and its utilization as on
10/- each at an issue price of 114/- (inclusive of Security premium 

the balance sheet date is as given below -

Particulars

IPO funds received a ainst freshe ui shares A)

Total(A

Expenditure for Technolo ical upgradation

Retail Initiative (B2C Expansion Plan)

General Corporate Purposes

Issue expenses

Total(B)

Net Un-utilized amount as at 31-03-2024 A-B

(X in Lakhs)
1,655.28

1,655.28

119.00

295.00

224.00

50.00

688.00

967.28

Net Un-utilized IPO amount as at 31-03-2024 were temporaily invested in deposits with the scheduled banks.

-4
UDYCGVIHAR

PH..II. CURCAON -q
HR-122015



S The company Is tendering two types of services, Website Subscriptions and Professional Services, Both these services are integrated to each other and
have similar economjc characteristics being common reporting authority. common employees. same type of customers and same method and process
used to render these services. therefore. these type of services is considered as single Business segment, there is no other gusjness or Geographical
segment which fulfils the criteria or more of combined Revenue. thus Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company

6 No Investor's Complaints were recorded or received during the year ended on jlst Match, 2024,
the increase in legal and Profesqona1/Consujtancy Charges from 899) Lakhs to Lakhs is related With the holding compan•/s e•pansion into
new business verticals, as well as the increased business activities ot its subsidiary. including setting up the auto valuation business.
t. Developer Asset Management and Investment Oanking Ouslness: Consulting Services for sourcing of Oeals form the Land owners/Oeve/opers and
sourcing ot Private equity for the same,
2. Social Media Verltical:The company has recently launched a Youtubo channel providing real•estate related content; this the medium term will lead to

opening up ot following Revenue lines :
a) Monetßing of lead Generation
b) Brand Affiliation and Brand Ambassadorship
c) Offline and Online Education

S Previous Year / Penod figures have been recasted/regrouped/recjassified wherever considered necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Place:• Gurugram
Date :10.OS.2024

For P.E Analytics mited

318. mi asuja

IJOYCGV!t+A (Managing Director)
m.ll,GURG.4Ct' : 01681776



P. E. Analytics Limited
(Formerly known as P.E. Analytics Private Limited)

CIN: 170102DL2008PLC172384

0-4, Commercial Complex, Paschimj Marg, Vasant Vihar, South West Delhi, Delhi- 110057

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the year endod 31st March, 2024

for the year ended
particulars

A. Cash flows from operating activities:

Profit/(loss) before tax extraordinary items

Adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Dividend Income

Provision tot doubtful debts /advances recoverable in cash or

kind/(wtitten back)

Gratuity Paid allowed during the year

Provision fot Gratuity Created

Balance written off

Property, Plant and Equipment (PPE) written off

Net loss on sale of Current Investment

Amount Written back

Interest Income

Operating profit before working capital changes

Movements in working capital •

- Increase/(decrease) in trade payables

• Increase/(decrease) in short term provisions

- Increase/(decrease) in other current liabilities

- (Increase)/decrease in trade receivables

- (Increase)/decrease in short term loan & advances

- (Increase)/decrease in other current assets

Cash generated from /(used in) operations

Net Taxes Paid/(Received)

Net cash flow from/ (used in) operating activities (A)

B. Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment

Sale of current investments

Interest received

Dividend received

Net cash flow from/ (used in) investing activities (B)

C. Cash flows from financing activities

Promoter liability paid back

Net cash flow from/ (used in) in financing activities (C)

D. Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

March, 2024

151,858

3,458

(3,191)

(3,016)

(3,305)

5,130

3,453

208

(7)

36,829

123,758

3, 703

19,947

(24,978)

1,214

(26,179)

97,465

(43,833)

53,632

(4,643)

36,829

3,191

35,377

89,010

596,404

685,414

348,

(R in '000)

for the year ended

31st March. 2023

142,151

2,588

(2,691)

(2,941)

(1,878)

1,675

2,587

115

26,848)

114,758

(1,977)

(1,043)

8,394

(2,137)

188

(16,536)

101,647

(38,439)

63,208

(5,314)

13,068

26,848

2,691

37,292

(125,582)

(125,582)

(25,082)

621,487

596,404



P. E. Analytics Limited
(Formerly known as P.E. Analytics Private Limited)

CIN: L70102DL2008PLC172384

D-4, Commercial Complex, paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, South West Delhi, Delhi- 110057

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31st March, 2024

For the year ended
particulars

31st March, 2024

Com onents of cash and cash e uivalonts

Cash on hand

Deposit with less than months

With banks. on current account

•Deposits with original maturity for more than months but less

than or equal to 12 months

•De osits with remainin maturit for more than 12 months

Total cash and cash equivalents

Place: Gurugram

Date: 10-05-2024

19,258

480,956

186,200

685

For P. E Analytics Limited

Samir Jasuja

Managing Director

DIN : 01681776

(R in '000)

For the year ended

31st March. 2023

so

30.334

265,021

301,000

596 aoa
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